Technical data:
Design of the nozzle
mouthpiece
stainless
steel
(1.4823)
high temperature
resistant

Lining
Container wall
• 	 Quick inspection or replacement from outside without damage to the lining
• 	 Air cannon disassembly is not required with the optional Y-pipe version
	 Replacement of the standard nozzle (example):
Publication no. L3986UK-09/15
© Martin Engineering 2008, 2012
Jet Nozzle - Martin® SMART™ series - dimensions
Jet nozzle with pipe socket -  part number
41341-AXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Part number
DIM
Weight
OL SL SA
[mm] [mm] [°] [kg]
41341-AXXXXXXX06XX75 600 130 75 30
41341-AXXXXXXX06XX70 600 140 70 30
41341-AXXXXXXX06XX65 600 150 65 30
41341-AXXXXXXX07XX60 700 160 60 32
41341-AXXXXXXX07XX55 700 180 55 33
41341-AXXXXXXX07XX50 700 210 50 33
41341-AXXXXXXX08XX45 800 240 45 35
41341-AXXXXXXX08XX40 800 280 40 36
41341-AXXXXXXX09XX35 900 330 35 39
41341-AXXXXXXX10XX30 1000 400 30 42
41341-AXXXXXXX12XX25 1200 490 25 48
41341-AXXXXXXX06XX90 600 220 90 31
41341-AXXXXXXX12XX90 1200 500 90 52
Ø 180SL =
pipe socket
length
OL = overall length of the nozzle assembly Ø 220

info@martin-eng.de | www.martin-eng.de
Subject to technical modifications. Quality management system certified to DNV - ISO 9001
Part number explanation
 41341- abbccdddeeffgg
a Design*
A: With pipe socket
C: Nozzle body as spare part
b Nozzle mouth piece design
3S: QC nozzle - straight
c Nozzle mouthpiece - material
H23: stainless steel (1.4823)
H48: stainless steel (1.4848)
d 4" pipe - material
MS: Mild steel (1.0037)
A2: stainless steel (1.4301)
A4: stainless steel (1.4571)
e Total length in dm
05: 500 mm
In 100 mm increments up to
12: 1200 mm
f Nozzle socket - material
MS: Mild steel (1.0037)
A2: stainless steel (1.4301)
A4: stainless steel (1.4571)
g Pipe socket angle
25: 25°
in 5° increments up to
75: 75°
90: 90°
* Options f and g are not available if design “C” is selected
Martin Engineering Ltd.